

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="691 331 1358 392"><u>FA No.68 of 2025</u> Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J (Through V.C.)</p> <ol data-bbox="691 427 1485 1350" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Yogesh Kumar Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 2. Mr. Jaikrishna Pandey, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondent. 3. There is a delay of 847 days in preferring the instant first appeal. 4. The objections have been filed by the respondents. 5. Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file response. 6. List this first appeal on 06.10.2025. 7. Registry is directed to show the name of Mr. Arvind Vashistha learned Senior counsel, assisted by Mr. Vivek Pathak and Rachit, learned counsel for respondent No.3 as well as Mr. Siddhartha Sah, learned counsel for respondent No.4 in the cause list. <p data-bbox="1177 1402 1485 1462" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 03.09.2025</p> <p data-bbox="691 1462 772 1485">R.Bisht</p>

--	--	--	--