

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>FA 68/2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, Standing Counsel, for the State/appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate, for the respondent no. 2.</p> <p>(2) Cause list indicates that Mr. Arvind Vashista and Mr. Vivek Pathak are appearing on behalf of respondent no. 3.</p> <p>(3) Reportedly, the Counsel, who had put in appearance on behalf of respondent no. 4, has been elevated to the Bench.</p> <p>(4) Let administrative notice be sent to respondent no. 4 for engaging another Counsel. Registry shall do the needful within 48 hours.</p> <p>(5) Since respondent no. 1 has not been served so far, therefore, fresh notice be issued for effecting service upon respondent no. 1. Steps be taken within a week.</p> <p>(6) List on 30.6.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 4.5.2026</p> <p>Pr</p>

--	--	--	--